

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 15689 OF 2024  
IN  
FIRST APPEAL (ST) No. 26192 OF 2024

Nelsan Manohar Shikera ...Applicant  
Versus  
Gulabchand Bhrugunath Tiwari And Anr. ...Respondents  
\*\*\*\*\*  
Mr. T. J. Mendon a/w Mr. T.R. Kale, for the Applicant.  
\*\*\*\*\*

CORAM : ADVAIT M. SETHNA, J.  
DATE : 12 MARCH 2025

P. C. :-

1. Issue notice to the respondents, returnable after four weeks. In addition to the Court notice, the learned Advocate for the applicant/appellant is permitted to serve the respondents by private service by all permissible modes and place on record an affidavit of service on/or before the returnable date. Let a copy of this order also be served to the respondents. Hamdast is permitted.
2. List the proceedings on **9 April 2025**.

[ADVAIT M. SETHNA, J.]